

>

ITEM NO.37

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4787 OF 2012
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

BALDEV SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office report)

Date: 05/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Original record seems to have been received from the concerned Tribunal.

Notice of filing of the statement of case seems to have been issued to the appellant on 13.1.2014.

Service on the respondents is complete and they may file their statement of case after filing of the statement of case by the appellant within the stipulated period of 35 days, as contemplated under Order XV Rule 35 of the Supreme Court Rules, 1966.

List again on 1.4.2014.

|
|
|rd

| (M.A. SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR