

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 06.01.2015
COURT NO. 4
ITEM NO. 22

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4787 OF 2012

Baldev Singh

...Appellant

VERSUS

Union of India & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07th May, 2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Delay condoned.

Counsel for the appellant brings to our notice the case of Surinder Kumar Verma vs. Union of India & Ors. (T.A. No.216/2009) in which the same Bench of the Armed Forces Tribunal allowed the claim for service pension and reservist pension on more or less similar set of facts.

Counsel for the appellant further submits that an appeal filed by the Union of India & Ors. in the case of Suriender Kumar Verma (C.A.D. No.30894/2011) was also dismissed by this Court.

Issue notice."

Accordingly, notice was issued to all the three respondents.

It is submitted that all the three respondents are represented through Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Advocate and has also filed counter affidavit.

...2/-

Service of notice in the matter is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 05th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Balbir Singh, Advocate
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR